CH \$140.00.00 9809072

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI122352

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REMEDY HEALTH GROUP, LLC		06/13/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	HEALTHCENTRAL, LLC		
Street Address:	750 THIRD AVENUE 6TH FLOOR		
City:	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10017		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	98090721	MEDCENTRAL
Serial Number:	98090725	MEDCENTRAL
Serial Number:	98090713	MEDCENTRAL
Serial Number:	98090707	MEDCENTRAL
Serial Number:	98090717	MEDCENTRAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123260418

Email: rdebrauwere@pryorcashman.com,mirodriguez@pryorcashman.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. deBrauwere

Address Line 1: 7 Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-6569

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22503.00012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHEL RODRIGUEZ
SIGNATURE:	MICHEL RODRIGUEZ
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008385 FRAME: 0517

Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008385 FRAME: 0518

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 008385 FRAME: 0519

RECORDED: 04/01/2024